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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS   

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 631 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 1ST DECEMBER, 2021 

 

631.  SHRI M. SELVARAJ:  

 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  whether BSNL has partnered with any company for 5G networks in the country by 2025; 

and  

 

(b)  if so, the steps taken by the Government in this regard?  

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS  

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN) 

 

(a) & (b) No Sir. BSNL has not partnered with any company for the provision of 5G 

services in its network.  

 

******** 

 


